WHEREAS, budget authority in the County Miscellaneous budget, also an office 

function of the General Fund Budget, is adequate to allow for a transfer to meet current 

fiscal year expenditures, and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that an additional Six thousand six 

hundred ninety three dollars and 89 cents ($6693.89) of budget authority is hereby 

allocated to the Veteran’s Service office function from the County Miscellaneous budget 

function. 

Dated this 16th day of June 2015. 

Clay County Board of Supervisors     ATTEST:  Deb Karnatz, Clay County Clerk